## [Approved by mail] Technical Assistance Facility for Clean Energy Investment Mobilization (Revised) - Approval Notification

Dear CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committee members,

We are writing regarding the document entitled, CIF Technical Assistance Facility for Clean Energy Investment Mobilization (Revised).

The time period provided for submission of comments and any objection to the decision has now expired. No objections were received. We are, therefore, pleased to inform you that the following decision is now approved:

The CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees, having reviewed the document, CIF Technical Assistance Facility for Clean Energy Investment Mobilization (Revised), agree to:

- 1. Establish the Technical Assistance Facility for Clean Energy Investment Mobilization under the terms of the SCF;
- Include in the FY19 and subsequent CIF Administrative Budgets a special initiative budget for the Facility as part of the Administrative Budget, to be funded from available resources in the SCF Trust Fund in line with new received funding contributions;
- Establish an advisory group that will review proposals together with the senior specialist and make recommendations to the CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees for approval of funding;
- 4. Acknowledge that the implementation schedule of the proposal foresees further elaboration of the implementation framework for the Facility, including a workplan to be presented to the CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees for approval.

Sincerely,

## **Mafalda Duarte**

Manager Climate Investment Funds

CLIMATE INVESTMENT FUNDS

Office: +12024734678 Cell: +12022800577

E-mail: mduarte@worldbank.org

## [Approved by mail] Technical Assistance Facility for Clean Energy Investment Mobilization (Revised) - Proposed Decision

Dear CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committee members,

Further to the discussion on the proposed *Technical Assistance Facility for Clean Energy Investment Mobilization* at the Joint meeting of the CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees on Tuesday, June 5, 2018, please find attached a revised version of the proposal for your consideration and approval. This incorporates updated text to reflect comments made by members during the meeting.

Please note the following revisions:

- Proposed decision text
- Para 47, 49, Annex 1, clarifying the roles of the Advisory Group, Senior Specialist and CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees.
- Implementation schedule (pg. 17), to include final results framework as a deliverable in the fourth quarter.
- Others, 'CONFIDENTIAL' watermark deleted; SREP acronym rectified (pg. 5).

These changes have also been highlighted in the attached document for your convenience.

The CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees are requested to approve the following proposed decision:

The CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees, having reviewed the document, CIF Technical Assistance Facility for Clean Energy Investment Mobilization (Revised), agree to:

- 1. Establish the CIF Technical Assistance Facility for Clean Energy Investment Mobilization;
- 2. Create a special administrative budget under the SCF Trust Fund to fund activities under the Facility;
- Establish an advisory group that will review proposals together with the senior specialist and make recommendations to the CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees for approval of funding.
- 4. Acknowledge that the implementation schedule of the proposal foresees further elaboration of the implementation framework for the Facility, including a workplan to be presented to the CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees for approval.

The time period for submitting any objection to the proposed decision is June 25, 2018.

Sincerely,

## **Mafalda Duarte**

Manager Climate Investment Funds